Time

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

Case
Number

19PR0O0363

19PR0O0525

21PR0O0064

21PR0O0140

21PR00384

21PR00448

22PR00278

22PR00344

Style

Arthur C
Lehmann and
Sharon
Lehmann Trust

Estate of
Gamboa, Sally
Lee

Estate of
Silapan, Michael
A

Estate of
Bainbridge,
Robert Leroy

Estate of
Wheeler, Janet
Lynn

Elizabeth Leland
Joint Revocable
Trust

Estate of Isom,
Joan Yvonne

Estate of
Palasti, Joanne

September 9, 2025

Current Probate Tentative Rulings

Tentative

The Petition for Settlement of 2024 Account and Approval of Trustee and Attorney Fees is settled
and approved. The next accounting shall be filed on or before July 28, 2026 with a hearing date on
September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court notes that the Proof of Service filed on August 20, 2025 is insufficient. First, the Proof of
Service indicates that the document served was a "Trial Brief" rather that the Motion currently
pending before the Court. Second, the address of counsel is incomplete as it does not include the
suite number. The Court requires an appearance by Mr. Parrott and Mr. Schultz at the hearing on
September 10, 2025, but is inclined to deny Mr. Parrot's Motion for failure to provide proper notice.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear form Administrator Adrienne Palasti as to the status of filing the petition for final
distribution.



:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

22PR0O0580

22PR00599

22PR0O0684

23PR0O0330

23PR00333

23PR00387

23PR0O0397

23PR00637

24PR0O0033

24PR00196

24PR00231

Estate of

Dutter, Michael

D
Estate of

Minsart, Daniel

]

Estate of

Mayfield, Bambi

Lynn

Estate of Duerr,

Daniel C

Estate of
Wright, Gail
Marie

Estate of

Fischbach, John

West

Estate of Fink,

Dorothy

Estate of
Lovercheck,
Andrea L

Estate of
Clements,
Nancy A

Estate of:

Novara, Ronald

Estate of

Jacoboni, Judith

M

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to November 18, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court is in receipt of the Ex Parte Petition for Final Discharge and Order, which is in proper form.
The Court will execute the form of order, and no appearances are required.

The Petition to Approve: 1. Waiver of Account; 2. Report of Administrator; 3. Statutory
Compensation; 4. Extraordinary Services; 5. Final Distribution is settled and approved, and the
matter is set for a final discharge hearing on March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final discharge.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final discharge.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 9, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The petition is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by the petitioner.

The First and Final Report of Administrator is settled and approved, and the matter is set for a final
discharge hearing on March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted
by counsel.



:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

24PR00237

24PR00248

24PR00272

24PR00324

24PR0O0525

25PR0O0087

25PR0O0088

25PR00250

25PR00329

In the Matter
of: Dent, Bruce
E

Estate of
Fletcher,
Bernard Lee

Estate of
Halstead,
Lavonne Mae

Estate of
Joaquin, Claudia
R

Buchan Family
Trust, dated
October 16,
1997

In the Matter
of: Zatkulak,
Marley

In the Matter
of: Zatkulak,
Avery

Rachael Leona
Branham’s
Special Need
Trust, dated
September 1,
2001

Estate of:
Filippi, James
Arthur

The Court has not yet received waivers of accounting from Kelly E. Eandi, Peter E. Dent, and Joseph
R. Dent (aka Carmilla Riot Steelman). This matter is continued to October 7, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. for
submission of the waivers.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The First and Final Report is settled and approved, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing

on March 1, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel regarding status of funding the annuity.

The Court will hear from counsel regarding status of funding the annuity.

Absent objection the petition is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by
counsel.

Absent objection, the Court will grant the petition and sign the form of order submitted by counsel.



9:00

10:15

10:15

10:15

10:15

25PR00335

PR-40952

17MH00203
PR-23226
PR-29150

PR-29385

16PR00190

21MH00121

22PR00329

24PR00325

25PR00052

Estate of Piazza,
Benjamin Brian

Laura Deanne
Parker Special
Needs Trust

*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*

Limited
Conservatorship
of: Younger,
Matthew A

In the matter
of: Morgan,
Shirley

Limited
Conservatorship
of: Green,
Casey L

Conservatorship
of Varao,
Kenneth

Conservatorship
of Pearson, Teri

The Court is missing a Notice of Hearing, a Proposed Form of Order and an executed Duties and
Liabilities. This matter is continued to October 7, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. for counsel to submit said
mandatory documents.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.

In light of the conservatee’s death on January 15, 2024, the conservatorship is terminated by
operation of law. Mr. Hatch is relieved as counsel of record. All previously deferred fees are hereby
vacated.

The Court will hear from counsel.

At the request of the court investigator this matter is continued to October 7, 2025 at 10:15 a.m.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 5, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a hearing on
September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel. In
addition, the First Account and Report is settled and approved. The next accounting is to be filed by
July 27, 2027 with a hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of
order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 9, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by January 27, 2026 with a review



10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

25PR00203

25PR00320

PR-34413

PR-35744

PR-35969

PR-39954

PR-39989

PR-39998

Conservatorship
of Rogers,
Shelley

Conservatorship
of: Molina-
Sandoval,
Chantal

Conservatorship
of Birchard,
Justin Reed

Limited
Conservatorship
of: Garnett,
Allan Earl

Conservatorship
of Sakshewski,
Lance Dale

Conservatorship
of Hernandez,
Linda

Conservatorship
of Proulx,
Megam

Conservatorship
of Baranek,
Klair

hearing on March 10, 2026 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by
counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the Capacity Declaration.

At the request of the Court Investigator this matter is continued to September 23, 2025 at 10:15
a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing the accounting.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 9, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing
on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 9, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing
on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will prepare the form of order.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing
on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing
on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.



10:15

10:15

10:15

10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

PR-39999

PR-40754

PR-41100

19PR0O0333

22PR00293

22PR00450

23PR00126

24PR00463

Conservatorship
of Baranek,
Marith

Conservatorship
of Dixon, Billi
Jean

Conservatorship
of Nelson,
Kumaran

Conservatorship
of Leclaire,
Thomas

Conservatorship
of Zuniga,
Rachel Brittany

Conservatorship
of Sharrock,
Laine Victoria

Conservatorship
of Whitaker,
Erich

Conservatorship
of: Aguilar,
Angelo

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing
on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. The conservatee is not capable
of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting
process. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by
July 27, 2027 with a review hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 3, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing
on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Fourth and Final Account is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on September 8, 2026 is
vacated, all previously deferred fees are waived, Denver Latimer is relieved as counsel, and the
matter is set for final discharge hearing on March 10, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 3, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. The conservatee is not capable
of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting
process. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by
July 28, 2026 with a review hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. Counsel is to submit a
form of order within two weeks.

The First Account and Report of Conservator is settled and approved. The next accounting shall be
filed no later than July 28, 2026, with a hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. Counsel shall
submit a form of order within two weeks.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated July 7, 2025, which the Court has read and

considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 28, 2026 with a review hearing
on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated July 5, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court



10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

25PR00291

PR-30948

PR-33209

PR-35632

PR-36368

PR-39294

Conservatorship
of Eisenberg,
Susan Ellen

Conservatorship
of Lopez, Eva
Inez

Conservatorship
of Wagoner,
Scott

Conservatorship
of Pooley, Philip

Conservatorship
of Eatough,
Donald Wayne

Conservatorship
of Craig, Allison
Marie

Investigator’s Information Sheet is due by December 9, 2025 with the 1t year review hearing on
January 20, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by the conservator.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated August 25, 2025 and Dr. Pappas’ Capacity
Declaration dated June 16, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship is
necessary and appropriate and the petition is granted. Court Investigator fees in the amount of
$450.00 are due and payable within 30 days. The Court Investigator’s Information Sheet is due by
January 27,2026 with a six-month review on March 10, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. A one-year review is set
for September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. with the first accounting and court investigator’s information
sheet due by July 28, 2026. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 2, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court
Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 28, 2026 with a review hearing
on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by the
conservators.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated July 16, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. The conservatee is not capable
of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting
process. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by
July 28, 2026 with a review hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated August 29, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship is necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees in the amount
of $450.00 are to be paid to the Court within 30 days. In addition, the Sixteenth Account is settled
and approved. The next Court Investigator Information Sheet and accounting shall be filed by July
28, 2026 with a hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order
submitted by the Conservator.

The petition is granted. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator’s Information Sheet is due by
January 27, 2026 with a six-month review on March 10, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. A one-year review is
set for September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. with the court investigator’s information sheet due by July
28, 2026. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.



. Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and
Conservatorship : h hi ) d ; def d. Th
10:30 | PR-40068 | of Johnson conS|d_ered, the conser\_/ators ip remains necessary an appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Com_th
' ! Investigator’s Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 28, 2026 with a review hearing

Haley D on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m.



