	Current Probate Tentative Rulings			
Time	Case Number	Style	Tentative	
9:00	19PR00363	Arthur C Lehmann and Sharon Lehmann Trust	The Petition for Settlement of 2024 Account and Approval of Trustee and Attorney Fees is settled and approved. The next accounting shall be filed on or before July 28, 2026 with a hearing date on September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.	
9:00	19PR00525	Estate of Gamboa, Sally Lee	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.	
9:00	21PR00064	Estate of Silapan, Michael A	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.	
9:00	21PR00140	Estate of Bainbridge, Robert Leroy	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.	
9:00	21PR00384	Estate of Wheeler, Janet Lynn	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.	
9:00	21PR00448	Elizabeth Leland Joint Revocable Trust	The Court notes that the Proof of Service filed on August 20, 2025 is insufficient. First, the Proof of Service indicates that the document served was a "Trial Brief" rather that the Motion currently pending before the Court. Second, the address of counsel is incomplete as it does not include the suite number. The Court requires an appearance by Mr. Parrott and Mr. Schultz at the hearing on September 10, 2025, but is inclined to deny Mr. Parrot's Motion for failure to provide proper notice.	
9:00	22PR00278	Estate of Isom, Joan Yvonne	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.	
9:00	22PR00344	Estate of Palasti, Joanne	The Court will hear form Administrator Adrienne Palasti as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.	

9:00	22PR00580	Estate of Dutter, Michael D	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to November 18, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	22PR00599	Estate of Minsart, Daniel J	The Court is in receipt of the Ex Parte Petition for Final Discharge and Order, which is in proper form. The Court will execute the form of order, and no appearances are required.
9:00	22PR00684	Estate of Mayfield, Bambi Lynn	The Petition to Approve: 1. Waiver of Account; 2. Report of Administrator; 3. Statutory Compensation; 4. Extraordinary Services; 5. Final Distribution is settled and approved, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	23PR00330	Estate of Duerr, Daniel C	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	23PR00333	Estate of Wright, Gail Marie	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	23PR00387	Estate of Fischbach, John West	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final discharge.
9:00	23PR00397	Estate of Fink, Dorothy	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final discharge.
9:00	23PR00637	Estate of Lovercheck, Andrea L	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 9, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00033	Estate of Clements, Nancy A	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to September 8, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00196	Estate of: Novara, Ronald	The petition is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by the petitioner.
9:00	24PR00231	Estate of Jacoboni, Judith M	The First and Final Report of Administrator is settled and approved, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on March 10, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

9:00	24PR00237	In the Matter of: Dent, Bruce E	The Court has not yet received waivers of accounting from Kelly E. Eandi, Peter E. Dent, and Joseph R. Dent (aka Carmilla Riot Steelman). This matter is continued to October 7, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. for submission of the waivers.
9:00	24PR00248	Estate of Fletcher, Bernard Lee	The Court will hear from counsel.
9:00	24PR00272	Estate of Halstead, Lavonne Mae	The First and Final Report is settled and approved, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on March 1, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	24PR00324	Estate of Joaquin, Claudia R	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	24PR00525	Buchan Family Trust, dated October 16, 1997	The Court will hear from counsel.
9:00	25PR00087	In the Matter of: Zatkulak, Marley	The Court will hear from counsel regarding status of funding the annuity.
9:00	25PR00088	In the Matter of: Zatkulak, Avery	The Court will hear from counsel regarding status of funding the annuity.
9:00	25PR00250	Rachael Leona Branham's Special Need Trust, dated September 1, 2001	Absent objection the petition is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00329	Estate of: Filippi, James Arthur	Absent objection, the Court will grant the petition and sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

9:00	25PR00335	Estate of Piazza, Benjamin Brian	The Court is missing a Notice of Hearing, a Proposed Form of Order and an executed Duties and Liabilities. This matter is continued to October 7, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. for counsel to submit said mandatory documents.
9:00	PR-40952	Laura Deanne Parker Special Needs Trust	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	17MH00203	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-23226	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-29150	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-29385	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:15	16PR00190	Limited Conservatorship of: Younger, Matthew A	In light of the conservatee's death on January 15, 2024, the conservatorship is terminated by operation of law. Mr. Hatch is relieved as counsel of record. All previously deferred fees are hereby vacated.
10:15	21MH00121	In the matter of: Morgan, Shirley	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:15	22PR00329	Limited Conservatorship of: Green, Casey L	At the request of the court investigator this matter is continued to October 7, 2025 at 10:15 a.m.
10:15	24PR00325	Conservatorship of Varao, Kenneth	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 5, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel. In addition, the First Account and Report is settled and approved. The next accounting is to be filed by July 27, 2027 with a hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	25PR00052	Conservatorship of Pearson, Teri	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 9, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by January 27, 2026 with a review

			hearing on March 10, 2026 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	25PR00203	Conservatorship of Rogers, Shelley	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:15	25PR00320	Conservatorship of: Molina- Sandoval, Chantal	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the Capacity Declaration.
10:15	PR-34413	Conservatorship of Birchard, Justin Reed	At the request of the Court Investigator this matter is continued to September 23, 2025 at 10:15 a.m.
10:15	PR-35744	Limited Conservatorship of: Garnett, Allan Earl	The Court will hear from counsel regarding the status of filing the accounting.
10:15	PR-35969	Conservatorship of Sakshewski, Lance Dale	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 9, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-39954	Conservatorship of Hernandez, Linda	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 9, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will prepare the form of order.
10:15	PR-39989	Conservatorship of Proulx, Megam	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-39998	Conservatorship of Baranek, Klair	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

10:15	PR-39999	Conservatorship of Baranek, Marith	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-40754	Conservatorship of Dixon, Billi Jean	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-41100	Conservatorship of Nelson, Kumaran	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 3, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 27, 2027 with a review hearing on September 7, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	19PR00333	Conservatorship of Leclaire, Thomas	The Fourth and Final Account is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on September 8, 2026 is vacated, all previously deferred fees are waived, Denver Latimer is relieved as counsel, and the matter is set for final discharge hearing on March 10, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	22PR00293	Conservatorship of Zuniga, Rachel Brittany	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 3, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 28, 2026 with a review hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. Counsel is to submit a form of order within two weeks.
10:30	22PR00450	Conservatorship of Sharrock, Laine Victoria	The First Account and Report of Conservator is settled and approved. The next accounting shall be filed no later than July 28, 2026, with a hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. Counsel shall submit a form of order within two weeks.
10:30	23PR00126	Conservatorship of Whitaker, Erich	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated July 7, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 28, 2026 with a review hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	24PR00463	Conservatorship of: Aguilar, Angelo	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated July 5, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court

			Investigator's Information Sheet is due by December 9, 2025 with the $1^{\rm st}$ year review hearing on January 20, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by the conservator.
10:30	25PR00291	Conservatorship of Eisenberg, Susan Ellen	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated August 25, 2025 and Dr. Pappas' Capacity Declaration dated June 16, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship is necessary and appropriate and the petition is granted. Court Investigator fees in the amount of \$450.00 are due and payable within 30 days. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet is due by January 27,2026 with a six-month review on March 10, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. A one-year review is set for September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. with the first accounting and court investigator's information sheet due by July 28, 2026. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	PR-30948	Conservatorship of Lopez, Eva Inez	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 2, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 28, 2026 with a review hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by the conservators.
10:30	PR-33209	Conservatorship of Wagoner, Scott	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated July 16, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 28, 2026 with a review hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	PR-35632	Conservatorship of Pooley, Philip	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:30	PR-36368	Conservatorship of Eatough, Donald Wayne	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated August 29, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship is necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees in the amount of \$450.00 are to be paid to the Court within 30 days. In addition, the Sixteenth Account is settled and approved. The next Court Investigator Information Sheet and accounting shall be filed by July 28, 2026 with a hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by the Conservator.
10:30	PR-39294	Conservatorship of Craig, Allison Marie	The petition is granted. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet is due by January 27, 2026 with a six-month review on March 10, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. A one-year review is set for September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. with the court investigator's information sheet due by July 28, 2026. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

10:30	PR-40068	TOT IONNEON	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated September 4, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate. Fees are deferred. The Court Investigator's Information Sheet for the next review is due by July 28, 2026 with a review hearing on September 8, 2026 at 10:30 a.m.
-------	----------	-------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------